SW-31
SWINGING DOOR HARDWARE
Cam Plug
Furnished for use with Series 4500/4900 latches. (Not used
with MS+1890 lock/latch.) Secured in latch body by cylinder
setscrew, plug is also rigidly tied to escutcheon by hardened
steel pins.
Monitor

©2008  ADAMS RITE MANUFACTURING CO.
DIMENSIONS INSTALLATION
HOW TO ORDER
OperationOptions*
Finish**Door Thickness
See Table above for
Dash Number
M
MA
     Paddle w/switch only
Active  paddle  w/switch
628
313
335
US3
US26
US26D
Clear Anodized
Dark Bronze  Anod.
Black Anodized
Bright Brass
Bright  Chrome
Satin Chrome
00
01
02
03
04
1-3/4”
1-13/16“ - 2”
2-1/4“ - 2-1/2”
2-3/4“ - 3”
3-1/4“
4591 02 - 01- 313
Specify quantity and the following information.
* Substitute
f or das h if
ordering.
** Paddle
     Only
Nominal, subject to tolerance extremes.
INCHES
MILLIMETERS
OPTIONS
First dash number specifies operation (handing) and compatible
latch. Second dash number can be used to specify non-standard
units for doors thicker than 1-3/4“. Also available: 4591M
paddle/switch to actuate magnetic lock, alarm, etc. (No latch
retracting mechanism.) 4591MA active paddle with switch and
latch retracting mechanism. Two-point latch 4781 (page SW-26)
uses a modified, but matching version of 4591.
Individually boxed with dogging hex key and mounting
hardware. Units for 4500/4900 Series latches include cam plug.
Shipping weight: 1- ½ lbs.
STANDARD PACKAGE
-01    4500, 4900
-11    MS+1890
-02    4500, 4900
-12    MS+1890
-03    4500, 4900
-13    MS+1890
-04    4500, 4900
-14    MS+1890
PULL
TO LEFT
Outside of left hand reverse
door or inside of right hand.